The



Gazette

Kolkata

Extraordinary
Published by Authority

PHALGUNA 7]

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2021

[SAKA 1942

PART I—Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Bengal, the High Court, Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT BIKASH BHABAN, SALT LAKE KOLKATA-700091

No. 67L/OM-55L/2021

Date: 26.02.2021

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Dakshin Dinajpur University, a State-aided University was constituted and established by the State Government by incorporation of the Dakshin Dinajpur University Act, 2018 in the District of Dakshin Dinajpur, and

Whereas, the First Vice Chancellor of the University has been appointed in terms of the provisions of the Dakshin Dinajpur University Act, 2018 and the academic and administrative functions of the University have been started, and

Whereas, the provisions of section 62, 63, 64, 65 and 66 of the Dakshin Dinajpur University Act, 2018 have already been given effect w.e.f the date of coming into effect of the Act, and

Whereas, it is now felt expedient in the interest of the University as well as its students and in view of proper academic and administrative functioning of the University, that all other provisions of the said act may be given effect to, and

Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 1 of the Dakshin Dinajpur University Act, 2018, the Governor is hereby pleased to appoint the 26th day of February, 2021 from which all the provisions of the Dakshin Dinajpur University Act, 2018 shall come into effect.

By Order of the Governor,

MANISH JAIN

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal